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Q.1. Who has been appointed as the new Revenue Secretary? 

 A) Sanjay Malhotra B) Cyrus Poncha 

 B) Debendranath Sarangi C) K.Rajendiran 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The government has named Financial Services Secretary Sanjay Malhotra as Revenue Secretary. 

✓ He will succeed Tarun Bajaj, who is retiring on 30 November. 

✓ The government also has appointed Vivek Joshi as the financial services secretary.  

✓ He is currently the Registrar General of India and Census Commissioner in the Ministry of Home Affairs. 

✓ Nagendra Nath Sinha, currently the rural development secretary, will take charge as the secretary of 

the Ministry of Steel after Sanjay Kumar Singh, retires on December 31. 

Q.2. Who has been named the new defence secretary? 

 A) Ajay Kumar B) Rahul Bajaj 

 C) Aramane Giridhar C) Rajesh Talwar 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Road Transport and Highways Secretary, Aramane Giridhar has been named the new defence 

secretary.  

✓ He will replace Ajay Kumar. 

FAMOUS SECRETARY IN NEWS 2022 

NAME SECRETARY 
Sanjay Malhotra Revenue Secretary 

Aramane Giridhar  Defence Secretary 

Rajiv Gauba  Cabinet Secretary 

Vivek Kumar Private Secretary to PM 

Vinay Mohan Kwatra  Foreign secretary 

Tarun Kapoor Advisor to PM 
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Q.3. India’s first ‘Migration Monitoring System’ has been inaugurated in which city? 

 A) Pune B) Bengaluru 

 C) Hyderabad D) Mumbai 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ India’s first ‘Migration Monitoring System’ has been inaugurated in Mumbai.  

✓ The system has been developed by the Department of Women and Child Development.  

✓ It is aimed at providing updated information on migrant pregnant women, lactating mothers and children 

instantly on a single system.  

✓ The website-based Migration Tracking System (MTS) will track the movements of vulnerable seasonal 

migrant beneficiaries through unique identification numbers. 

Q.4. India Post Payments Bank (IPPB) and which of the following have come together to focus 

their efforts on enhancing the reach of financial solutions to large sections of society across 

India? 

 A) Indian Financial Technology and Allied Services (IFTAS) 

 B) Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) 

 C) Reserve Bank Information Technology Private Limited (ReBIT) 

 D) Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Private Limited (BRBNMPL) 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ India Post Payments Bank (IPPB) and Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) have come together to 

focus their efforts on enhancing the reach of financial solutions to large sections of society across India. 

✓ Under the arrangement, both will plan, design and execute innovative products to bridge the gap by 

bringing digitalized services at the customer’s doorstep. 

✓ The collaboration between IPPB and RBIH will explore projects which shall have impact on the masses. 

T V Somanathan  Finance Secretary 

Ajay Seth Economic Affairs Secretary 

TV Somanathan Expenditure Secretary 

P Praveen Siddharth Private Secretary to President 

Kapil Dev Tripathi  Secretary to President 
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✓ Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) 

set up to promote and facilitate an environment that accelerates innovation across the financial sector. 

✓ India Post Payments Bank (IPPB) has been established under the Department of Posts, Ministry of 

Communication with 100% equity owned by the Government of India. 

✓ Shri Shaktikanta Das, Governor of RBI has inaugurated the Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) on 

March 24, 2022 in Bengaluru, Karnataka 

✓ RBI has set up the RBIH with an initial capital contribution of Rs. 100 crore.  

✓ The objective of RBIH is to encourage and nurture financial innovation in a sustainable manner through 

an institutional set-up. It has been setup as a Section 8 company under Companies Act, 2013. 

✓ Reserve Bank Innovation Hub (RBIH) is one of the five wholly-owned subsidiaries of the RBI. 

✓ India Post Payments Bank (IPPB)  

Founded : 1 September 2018 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

MD & CEO : J Venkatramu 

Tag line : Aapka Bank, Aapke Dwaar 

Q.5. Liz Truss has resigned from her position as the United Kingdom’s Prime Minister. she is 

belongs to which party? 

 A) Left Political party  B) Labour Party 

 C) Conservative Party D) Liberal Democrats Party 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Liz Truss has resigned from her position as the United Kingdom’s prime minister and the Conservative 

party leader. 

✓ Truss came to power on September 6 and is the shortest-serving UK prime minister who succeeded 

Boris Johnson. 

✓ Rishi Sunak, who lost to Truss last month in the Conservative leadership election, continues to be the 

key contender to step up for the post. 

Q.6. The Fifth Khelo India Youth Games 2022 will be held in which state? 

 A) Odisha B) Maharashtra 

 C) Madhya Pradesh D) Uttar Pradesh 
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  Answer : C   .   

✓ Fifth Khelo India Youth Games -2022 will be held in the State of Madhya Pradesh. 

✓ It will be held at eight locations and more than 8,500 athletes and sportspersons are expected to 

participate. 

✓ It will be held at different places in the state including Bhopal, Indore, Gwalior, Ujjain, and Jabalpur. 

✓ The upcoming edition of the Khelo India Youth Games will feature a total of 27 disciplines.  Water sports 

being included for the first time in the history of the games. 

✓ This was announced by Union Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports Anurag Singh Thakur. 

✓ Khelo India Youth Games was started in 2016 and provided a very effective platform to the youth of the 

country to showcase their performance and talents in sports. 

✓ Haryana won the 4th Khelo India Youth Games (KIYG) 2021 title. This was Haryana’s second KIYG 

title. Haryana won the inaugural title in 2018 but finished second to Maharashtra in the next two 

seasons. 

✓ Haryana grabbed the top position in the medal tally with 137 medals (52 gold, 39 silver and 46 bronze). 

✓ Maharashtra got second position by winning 125 medals including 45 gold, 40 silver and 40 bronze 

medals. Karnataka remained at third place with 22 gold,17 silver and 28 bronze medals 

Q.7. What is the rank of India in the global research on the rise of centi-millionaires? 

 A) 2nd 

 B) 3rd 

 C) 4th 

 D) 5th 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India ranks third in the world's first-ever global research on the rise of centi-millionaires, according to a 

new survey by advisory firm Henley & Partners. 

✓ Centi-millionaires are individuals with assets worth more than Rs. 830 crore (USD 100 million).  

✓ India has 1,132 of the world's 25,490 centi-millionaires, as it outnumbers countries such as the UK, 

Russia, and Switzerland.  

✓ USA and China are in the first two places. 
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Q.8. What is the name of the new generation medium-range ballistic missile, which was recently 

test-fired? 

 A) Agni Prime B) Pratyush Prime 

 C) Raksha Dish D) Akash Prime 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Agni Prime” ballistic missile was successfully tested off the coast of Odisha recently. 

✓ The recent test is the third consecutive test flight of the Agni Prime missile. It marks the completion of 

development trial. 

✓ The first flight test of the Agni Prime was conducted in June 2021. 

✓ Once inducted, this missile will become a key asset in India’s nuclear deterrence with range of 1,000 to 

2,000 km. 

✓ Agni Prime or the Agni-P is a nuclear-capable next generation advanced variant of the Agni class of 

missiles.  

✓ This medium-range missile was developed by DRDO to replace Agni-I and Agni-II missiles.  

✓ This 10-meter-long two-stage canisterised missile has a maximum range of 2,000 kilometres 

Q.9. REC Limited and Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) have partnered with SJVN 

Thermal Private Ltd (STPL) to finance a 2×660 MW for which plant? 

 A) Sasan Ultra Mega Power Plant B) Buxar Thermal Power Plant 

 C) KSK Mahanadi Power Plant D) Durgapur Steel Thermal Power Station 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ REC Limited and Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) have partnered with SJVN Thermal Private 

Ltd (STPL) to finance a 2×660 MW coal-based Buxar Thermal Power Plant (BTPP) 

✓ The total estimated project cost is ₹12,172.74 crores, with debt requirement of ₹8520.92 crores. 

✓ As per the loan agreement, the debt requirement will be financed by REC and Power Finance. 

✓ It is a green field project designed on supercritical technology with the objective to improve the reliability 

of India’s Eastern Electricity region and providing power to the state of Bihar. 

✓ REC Ltd becomes 12th company to gets ‘Maharatna’ company status. 

✓ Power Finance Corp. Ltd (PFC) is set to become the 11th Maharatna central public sector enterprise 

(CPSE). 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      10 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

Q.10. Who has slapped a fine totalling more than ₹392 crores on online travel aggregators 

MakeMyTrip (MMT), Goibibo, and OYO for their alleged unfair business practices? 

 A) Competition Commission of India (CCI) 

 B) Securities and Exchange Board of India ( SEBI) 

 C) Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 

 D) Reserve Bank of India (RBI) 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Competition Commission of India (CCI) has slapped a fine totalling more than ₹392 crores on online 

travel aggregators MakeMyTrip (MMT), Goibibo, and OYO for their alleged unfair business practices. 

✓ CCI imposes penalties of ₹223.48 crores and ₹168.88 crores upon MMT-Go and OYO respectively, 

besides directing MMT-Go to amend its market behaviour, for indulging in anti-competitive conduct. 

✓ The Competition Commission of India (CCI) has been investigating the companies since 2019 following 

allegations by a hotel body that MakeMyTrip gave special treatment to SoftBank-backed Oyo on its 

platform 

✓ Competition Commission of India (CCI) 

Founded : 2003 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Chairman : Ashok Kumar Gupta. 

✓ Competition Commission of India (CCI) is the chief national competition regulator in India.  

✓ It is a statutory body within the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and is responsible for enforcing the 

Competition Act, 2002 to promote competition and prevent activities that have an appreciable adverse 

effect on competition in India. 

✓ MakeMyTrip 

Founded : 2000 

Founder : Deep Kalra 

Headquarters : Gurugram, Haryana 

✓ MakeMyTrip is an Indian online travel company 

✓ OYO Rooms (stylised as OYO), also known as OYO Hotels & Homes. 

Founded : 2012 

Founder : Ritesh Agarwal 
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Headquarters : Gurgaon, Haryana 

CEO : Ritesh Agrawal 

Q.11. PM Modi has launched Mission LIFE (Lifestyle for Environment) in the presence of U.N. 

Secretary-General Antonio Guterres at which state? 

 A) Kerala B) Maharashtra 

 C) Gujarat D) Uttar Pradesh 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has launched Mission LIFE at the Statue of Unity in Gujarat in the 

presence of UN Secretary-General Antonio Guterres. 

✓ He also participated in the Heads of Missions conference at Kevadiya. 

✓ He inaugurated and laid the foundation stone for 1,970 crores at Vyara in the Tapi district of South 

Gujarat 

✓ The Prime Minister of India at the 26th Conference of Parties (COP 26) in Glasgow in November 2021, 

announced the need to start the one-word movement ‘LIFE’ (Lifestyle for Environment). 

✓ Statue of Unity is the statue of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel, first Home Minister of the independent India. 

The 182-metre-tall statue is the world’s tallest statue located in Kevadia, Gujarat. 

✓ The statue was inaugurated in October 2018 by Prime Minister Narendra Modi on the occasion of 

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel ‘s 143rd birth anniversary. 

Q.12. The 14th World Spice Congress will be held from 16 to 18 February 2023 at CIDCO Exhibition 

and Convention Centre in which state? 

 A) Maharashtra B) Gujarat 

 C) Karnataka D) Tamil Nadu 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ 14th World Spice Congress will be held from 16 to 18 February 2023 at CIDCO Exhibition and 

Convention Centre, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. 

✓ The World Spice Congress, which is organized by Spices Board India along with various trade and 

export forums, will be conducted on the sidelines of India’s G20 presidency. 

✓ Theme – Vision 2030: SPICES (Sustainability Productivity – Innovation – Collaboration Excellence and 

Safety) 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      12 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

✓ The summit will be organized by Spices Board India in association with various trade and export 

farmers. 

✓ World Spice Congress is the largest exclusive business platform for the spice sector. 

MAHARASHTRA IN NEWS 2022 
➢ 14th World Spice Congress will be held from 16 to 18 February 2023 at CIDCO Exhibition and 

Convention Centre, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. 

➢ India’s first ‘Migration Monitoring Systems’ was inaugurated by the Maharashtra Women and 

Children Development Minister Mangalprabhat Lodha in Mumba. 

➢ Mumbai’s Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport makes 100% switch to green energy. 

➢ Hitachi Astemo has installed its India’s first solar power plant at Jalgaon manufacturing plant in 

Maharashtra. 

➢ Maharashtra to establish an institution similar to NITI Aayog. 

➢ Maharashtra Governor Bhagat Singh Koshyari inaugurated the 22nd ‘Bharat Rang Mahotsav’ at 

Rabindra Natya Mandir in Mumbai. 

➢ The government-owned Bank of Maharashtra (BoM) reported raising Rs 710 crore through bonds 

to finance company expansion. 

➢ Maharashtra government signed an MoU with Adani Energy for 11000 MW power generation. 

➢ Rahul Narwekar has been elected as the youngest Speaker of Maharashtra Legislative Assembly. 

➢ Eknath Shinde to take oath as Chief Minister of Maharashtra. 

➢ Uddhav Thackeray has resigned as the Chief minister of Maharashtra. 

➢ Maharashtra Governor presents Honorary Doctorate to industrialist Ratan Tata. 

➢ Maharashtra became India’s 1st state to develop Migration Tracking System app for portability of 

ICDS scheme. 

➢ Maharashtra Cabinet approved first-of-its-kind ‘Maharashtra Gene Bank Project’. 

➢ Maharashtra and Gujarat celebrated their statehood day on 1st May 2022.  

➢ Maharashtra is first state in India to launch a bus service with a totally digital ticketing system. 

➢ Maharashtra launches scheme to offer personal loans for prisoners from banks of up to Rs. 

50,000. 

➢ UNEP tie-up with Maharashtra to support ‘Majhi Vasundhara’ campaign. 
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Q.13. Ministry of Finance has released an amount of 1,764 crores to how many States for 

providing grants to Million Plus Urban Cities? 

 A) six B) four 

 C) five D) eight 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Ministry of Finance has released an amount of 1,764 crores to four States for providing grants to Million 

Plus Urban Cities. 

✓ Of the total amount, 136 crore rupees was released to Andhra Pradesh, 109 crore rupees to 

Chhattisgarh, 799 crore rupees to Maharashtra, and 720 crore rupees to Uttar Pradesh. 

✓ The grant was released to Vijayawada and Visakhapatnam of Andhra Pradesh, Durg Bhilainagar and 

Raipur in Chhattisgarh 

✓ Aurangabad, Greater Mumbai, Nagpur, Nashik, Pune and Vasai-Virar City in Maharashtra and in Uttar 

Pradesh it was given to Agra, Allahabad, Ghaziabad, Kanpur, Lucknow, Meerut and  Varanasi 

Q.14. Which state government has announced that it will come up with a mobile application, which 

will be a common platform for the entire taxi industry in the state? 

 A) Goa B) Kerala 

 C) Punjab D) Rajasthan 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Goa government has announced that it will come up with a mobile application, which will be a common 

platform for the entire taxi industry in the state. 

✓ This new app will be called “Goa Taxi” & it will be launched in the state by the New Year (2023). 

✓ 95% of the benefits from the Goa Taxi App will go to the taxi operators & 5% will go towards creating a 

pension or welfare fund 

Q.15. As per the government data, the total balance in the basic bank accounts under the Pradhan 

Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) has crossed the ₹1.75 lakh crore mark. The Overdraft limit 

under the PMJDY Scheme has been increased to Rs _. 

 A) Rs 5,000 B) Rs 10,000 

 C) Rs 25,000 D) Rs 15,000 

  Answer : B    .   

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      14 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

✓ As per the government data, the total balance in the basic bank accounts under the Pradhan Mantri 

Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) has crossed the ₹1.75 lakh crore mark. 

✓ The total balance stood at ₹1,75,225 crore as on October 5, 2022, as the total number of beneficiaries 

touched 47 crores. 

✓ Women beneficiaries own a larger chunk in the scheme at 26.16 crore accounts of which the bulk (31.42 

crore accounts) are in rural and semi-urban areas. 

✓ Public sector banks (PSBs) have made significant contributions. Of the total ₹1.75 lakh crore balance, 

PSBs account for ₹1.35 lakh crore, followed by Regional Rural Banks with ₹34,573 crores. 

✓ Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) 

✓ Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) is a nation-wide financial inclusion program of Government 

of India.  

✓ It was announced by the Prime Minister of India Shri Narendra Modi on 15 August 2014. 

✓ Slogan Mera Khatha, Bhagya Vidhatha (“My account brings me good fortune”) 

✓ Age of Eligible Beneficiaries 18-65 Years 

✓ Overdraft facility up to Rs.10000 after satisfactory operation of the account for 6 months 

✓ Account holder will get RuPay Debit card with inbuilt accident insurance cover of Rs 2 lakh. 

✓ Life insurance cover of Rs 30,000 

Q.16. Tech Mahindra has signed an MoU with which of the following state government to promote 

the IT and ITeS sector in the state? 

 A) Rajasthan 

 B) Punjab 

 C) Gujarat 

     D) Tamil Nadu 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Tech Mahindra has signed an MoU with the Government of Gujarat to promote the IT and ITeS sector 

in the state and hire over 3000 professionals in the state over the next 5 years. 

✓ In the first 7 months from the launch of the IT/ITeS policy, the Gujarat state government has signed 

MoUs with 15 domestic and global IT companies with a proposed investment of over Rs 9,400 crore 

that will generate approximately 26,750 high-skilled IT employment opportunities. 
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Q.1. Which of the following is responsible for the issue of currency in India? 

 A) Government of India B) Reserve Bank of India 

 C) Controller Of Currency D) All of the above 

  Answer : B   .     

Q.2. Which committee recommended for banks to have access to Capital Market? 

 A) C D Deshmukh Committee B) YH Malegam Committee 

 C) Narasimhan Committee D) Rangarajan Committee 

  Answer : C    . 

Q.3. The Imperial Bank of India was subsequently transformed into the State Bank of India in 

which year? 

 A) 1962 B) 1955 

 C) 1948 D) 1936 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.4. Which among the given is not an organised sector in India? 

 A) Cooperative Banks B) NBFCs 

 C) Nationalized Banks D) Chits and Money Lenders 

  Answer : D    .   

Q.5. Who is the implementing agency for the ‘Interest Subvention Scheme for MSMEs 

 A) RBI 

 B) SIDBI 

 C) NABARD 

 D) SBI 

  Answer : B   .   
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Q.6. What does MCLR stands for? 

 A) Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate 

 B) Minimum Cost of Funds based Lending Ratio  

 C) Marginal Cost of Funds based Liquidity Ratio 

 D) Market Cost of Funds based Liquidity Rate 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR) is the minimum interest rate, below which a bank 

is not permitted to lend. 

Q.7. Dam Rehabilitation and Improvement Project (DRIP) is an initiative of the Government of 

India with financial assistance from ___ 

 A) Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank 

 B) International Monetary Fund 

 C) Asian Development Bank 

 D) World Bank 

  Answer : D   . 

Q.8. Name the committee formed to probe allegations against Chanda Kochhar? 

 A) Justice B.N. Srikrishna Committee  

 B) Justice Arijit Pasayat Committee 

 C) Justice S.B. Sinha Committee 

 D) Justice D.Y. Chandrachud Committee 

  Answer : A   .  

Q.9. The Export–Import Bank of India (EXIM) was established in which year? 

 A) 1 April 1992 

 B) 1 July 1984 

 C) 1 December 1990 

 D) 1 January 1982 

  Answer : D   . 
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Q.10. The Global Economic Prospects (GEP) report is released by which organisation? 

 A) World Bank B) International Monetary Fund 

 C) World Economic Forum D) UNDP 

  Answer : A   . 
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